MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1897

Publishedhby/the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA - KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1897

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1897.

Снар. 150

State library, in favor of.

Chapter 150.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Library, for the years eighteen hundred ninety-seven and eighteen hundred ninety-eight.

Resolved, That the sum of three thousand three hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the use of the Maine state library for the year eighteen hundred ninety-seven, and that a like sum be and is hereby appropriated for the year eighteen hundred ninety-eight, the same to be expended yearly for the following purposes; for completing American statutes, reports and digests, four hundred seventy-eight dollars and fifty cents. For law text books, one hundred fifty dollars. For cataloguing, three hundred dollars. For typewriting, one hundred dollars. For literary, historical and genealogical works, seven hundred forty-nine dollars. For completing Canadian reports, statutes and digests, four hundred sixty-eight dollars and fifty cents. For completing English reports, digests and statutes, one thousand fifty-four dollars.

Approved February 24, 1897.

Chapter 151.

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and is appropriated the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid to the Maine General Hospital for the use of the said institution for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven, and seven thousand five hundred dollars, to be paid to said institution for its use for the year one thousand eight hundred and ninety-eight.

Approved February 24, 1897.

Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

Chapter 152.

Resolve in favor of the Saint Elizabeth Roman Catholic Orphan Asylum in Portland.

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the use of Saint Elizabeth Roman Catholic Orphan Asylum in Portland, of which four hundred dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven and four hundred dollars during the year eighteen hundred and ninety-eight.

St. Elizabeth Orphan Asylum, in favor of.

Approved February 24, 1897.